## PHILIP CAGLE MAYOR

BETTY KAY RENICK
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT



25 MUNICIPAL DRIVE
P.O. BOX 225
PIKEVILLE, TENNESSEE 37367
Tel: (423) 447-2919 Fax: (423) 447-2028
https://PikevilleTN.com

DEBRA BARNETT CITY RECORDER

ALDERMEN: SENIA ANDERSON JANE HUMBLE JEANIA LANSING DALE WHEELER

## **INVITATION TO BID**

The City of Pikeville will be accepting bids for the sale of the City of Pikeville building located at 305 Senator Street (formerly known as 305 City Hall Street, Police Department).

Bids will be accepted up to March 10, 2025 at 2:00pm CST at City of Pikeville Municipal Building.

For any bid specifics, please contact Mayor Philip Cagle at 423-447-2919. The City of Pikeville reserves the right to reject any or all bids.